
Race Unofficial Results (After Hour 8) * Bold: Starting Driver / Italic: Fastest Lap Driver / Underline: Qualifying Driver

TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
Best Lap

TimeLap MphPos Pic

DPi 303 1:10.638 129.4488:00:38.336Acura DPiKonica Minolta Acura ARX-0510 3361  1 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque
B. Hartley

DPi 36 1:09.664 131.2588:00:51.812Cadillac DPiCadillac Racing02 336 13.476 13.4762  2 E. Bamber / A. Lynn
R. Hunter-Reay

DPi 81 1:09.993 130.6418:00:55.196Cadillac DPiCadillac Racing01 336 16.860 3.3843  3 R. van der Zande / S. Bourdais
S. Dixon

DPi 37 1:10.236 130.1898:01:01.168Cadillac DPiWhelen Engineering Racing31 336 22.832 5.9724  4 O. Pla / P. Derani / M. Conway
DPi 37 1:10.410 129.8678:01:05.738Acura DPiMeyer Shank Racing W/Curb-Agajanian60 336 27.402 4.5705  5 O. Jarvis / T. Blomqvist

H. Castroneves
DPi 214 1:10.500 129.7018:00:47.606Cadillac DPiAlly Cadillac48 335 1 Lap 1 Lap6  6 M. Rockenfeller / K. Kobayashi

J. Johnson
LMP2 300 1:11.847 127.2708:00:46.321ORECA LMP2 07DragonSpeed USA81 332 4 Laps 3 Laps7  1 H. Hedman / J. Montoya

S. Montoya
LMP2 213 1:11.254 128.3298:01:09.887ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsport8 332 4 Laps 23.5668  2 J. Farano / L. Deletraz

R. Pinto de Andrade
LMP2 144 1:11.945 127.0968:01:21.178ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports11 332 4 Laps 11.2919  3 S. Thomas / J. Pierson

T. Nunez
LMP2 126 1:11.889 127.1958:01:40.595ORECA LMP2 07High Class Racing20 328 8 Laps 4 Laps10  4 D. Andersen / A. Fjordbach

F. Scherer
LMP3 138 1:16.778 119.0968:01:02.850Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 320 16 Laps 8 Laps11  1 J. Andretti / G. Chaves

J. Burdon
LMP3 180 1:16.766 119.1148:01:03.751Ligier JS P320Jr III Racing30 320 16 Laps 0.90112  2 A. Balogh / G. Grist / N. Siegel
LMP3 289 1:16.377 119.7218:01:49.345Ligier JS P320Riley Motorsports74 319 17 Laps 1 Lap13  3 G. Robinson / F. Fraga

K. van Berlo
LMP3 37 1:16.980 118.7838:00:36.140Ligier JS P320Sean Creech Motorsport33 318 18 Laps 1 Lap14  4 J. Barbosa / M. Jakobsen

N. Pino
LMP3 83 1:16.732 119.1678:01:50.265Ligier JS P320CORE Autosport54 318 18 Laps 1:14.12515  5 J. Bennett / C. Braun / G. Kurtz
LMP3 219 1:17.856 117.4478:00:30.227Duqueine D08AWA76 317 19 Laps 1 Lap16  6 A. Mantella / K. Marcelli

J. Sarchet
LMP3 310 1:17.031 118.7058:00:42.013Duqueine D08AWA13 314 22 Laps 3 Laps17  7 O. Fidani / M. Bell / L. Kern
GTD 281 1:20.527 113.5518:01:17.038McLaren 720S GT3inception racing70 309 27 Laps 5 Laps18  1 B. Iribe / J. Pepper / S. Priaulx
GTD 284 1:20.994 112.8968:01:26.017BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport96 309 27 Laps 8.97919  2 R. Foley / B. Auberlen

M. Dinan
GTD 255 1:20.494 113.5988:01:26.963BMW M4 GT3Paul Miller Racing1 309 27 Laps 0.94620  3 B. Sellers / M. Snow

E. Johansson
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GTD 280 1:20.440 113.6748:01:29.574Acura NSX GT3Gradient Racing66 309 27 Laps 2.61121  4 K. Simpson / T. Bechtolsheimer
M. Farnbacher

GTD 202 1:20.614 113.4298:01:30.717Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 309 27 Laps 1.14322  5 R. Ward / P. Ellis / M. Dienst
GTD 253 1:20.442 113.6718:01:43.116Ferrari 488 GT3AF CORSE21 309 27 Laps 12.39923  6 S. Mann / L. Perez Companc

T. Vilander
GTD 254 1:21.080 112.7778:01:45.128Porsche 911 GT3RWright Motorsports16 309 27 Laps 2.01224  7 R. Hardwick / Z. Robichon

J. Heylen
GTD 218 1:20.954 112.9528:00:41.854Lamborghini Huracan GT3NTE/SSR42 308 28 Laps 1 Lap25  8 J. Conwright / M. Holzer

D. Yount
GTD 282 1:21.076 112.7828:00:51.447Mercedes-AMG GT3Team Korthoff Motorsports32 308 28 Laps 9.59326  9 M. Skeen / S. McAleer

D. Mueller
GTDPRO 213 1:20.641 113.3918:01:11.388Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivan14 308 28 Laps 19.94127  1 J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat

K. Kirkwood
GTDPRO 261 1:20.446 113.6668:01:15.522Porsche 911 GT3RPfaff Motorsports9 308 28 Laps 4.13428  2 M. Campbell / M. Jaminet

F. Nasr
GTDPRO 257 1:20.280 113.9018:01:17.987Ferrari 488 GT3Risi Competizione62 308 28 Laps 2.46529  3 D. Serra / D. Rigon / J. Calado
GTDPRO 206 1:20.364 113.7828:01:18.899BMW M4 GT3BMW M Team RLL25 308 28 Laps 0.91230  4 C. De Phillippi / J. Edwards

J. Krohn
GTDPRO 279 1:20.666 113.3568:01:28.928Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team23 308 28 Laps 10.02931  5 R. Gunn / A. Riberas

T. Gamble
GTDPRO 212 1:20.574 113.4858:01:36.431Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTDCorvette Racing3 308 28 Laps 7.50332  6 A. Garcia / J. Taylor

N. Catsburg
GTD 264 1:20.811 113.1528:01:44.545Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team27 308 28 Laps 8.11433  10 R. De Angelis / M. Martin

I. James
GTDPRO 210 1:20.855 113.0918:01:19.719Mercedes-AMG GT3WeatherTech Racing79 307 29 Laps 1 Lap34  7 M. Buhk / M. Grenier / M. Goetz

GTD 152 1:21.004 112.8838:00:40.960Ferrari 488 GT3Cetilar Racing47 306 30 Laps 1 Lap35  11 R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto
U. De Pauw

LMP3 102 1:18.151 117.0038:01:26.356Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 276 60 Laps 30 Laps36  8 D. Goldburg / C. Shields
T. Maxson

GTD 256 1:22.248 111.1756:58:52.065Porsche 911 GT3RTeam Hardpoint99 264 72 Laps 12 Laps37  12 Not RunningR. Ferriol / K. Legge / N. Boulle
LMP2 213 1:11.101 128.6056:32:05.927ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 249 87 Laps 15 Laps38  5 Not RunningD. Merriman / R. Dalziel

C. Rasmussen
DPi 143 1:10.270 130.1264:19:04.773Cadillac DPiJDC Miller MotorSports5 170 166 Laps 79 Laps39  7 Not RunningT. Vautier / R. Westbrook

L. Duval
GTD 35 1:21.316 112.4494:17:25.443Lexus RC F GT3VasserSullivan12 158 178 Laps 12 Laps40  13 Not RunningF. Montecalvo / A. Telitz

R. Heistand
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LMP2 79 1:13.834 123.8452:37:02.443ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 102 234 Laps 56 Laps41  6 Not RunningB. Keating / M. Jensen
S. Huffaker

GTD 35 1:22.290 111.1181:39:47.789Aston Martin Vantage GT3Magnus Racing44 62 274 Laps 40 Laps42  14 Not RunningJ. Potter / A. Lally / S. Pumpelly
GTD 4 1:20.978 112.91940:31.335Lamborghini Huracan GT3CarBahn with Peregrine Racing39 22 314 Laps 40 Laps43  15 Not RunningR. Megennis / C. Lewis

J. Westphal
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